



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 707 of 2025

KRISHNA KUMAR **versus** SAROJ KUMAR MAHILANGE

Order on Board

09/05/2025	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Advocate for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that about Rs. 11 lakhs of the awarded amount has been paid, however, Rs. 5 lakhs has not been paid to the petitioner yet. Considering the aforesaid aspect of the matter, list this case in the month of June, 2025 so that the balance amount may also be disbursed to the petitioner. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	