



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 707 of 2025

KRISHNA KUMAR *versus* SAROJ KUMAR MAHILANGE

27.11.2025	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to the respondents by ordinary as well as registered mode. P.F. to be paid within a week. List this case on 15th January, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	