



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 707 of 2025

KRISHNA KUMAR versus SAROJ KUMAR MAHILANGE

Order on Board

23/01/2026 pwn	Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Advocate for petitioner. On 27.11.2025, this Court directed for issuance of notice to respondent. Notice sent to respondent is reported to be served upon respondent, however, there is no representation on his behalf. Earlier this case was listed on 15.01.2026, on that date also no one appeared on behalf of respondent and the case was adjourned for next week. Today also there is no representation on behalf of respondent. In view of above facts of the case, let bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5000 be issued for appearance of respondent before this Court on 24.02.2026. List this case on 24.02.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge